Jul. 15. 2010 4:13PM HSML,	Jul. 1	5.	2010 -	4:13PM	HSML,	PC
----------------------------	--------	----	--------	--------	-------	----

No. 0639 P. 1/2

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 10921.676US01	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of	of receiving narty(ies)
Kunio FUKUMA Daisuke SADO Hideki MATSUO	DAIHEN Corporati	ion odogawa-ku, Osaka-shi
Additional same(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔲 No 🛛 Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Me	erger ange of Name	
Execution Date: 20 May 2010		
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application, the execution date of the a	pplication is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/365852	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Douglas P. Mueller</li> <li>Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller</li> <li>P. O. Box 2902</li> <li>Minneapolis, MN 55402-0</li> </ul>	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Er & Larson P.C. 1902 8. Please charge any a	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to Deposit No. 50-3478. additional fees or credit any ar Deposit account number: 50-3478
Statement and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be original document.</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and $\left( \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) $	any attached copy is a true copy of the
Douglas P. Mueller	NVM/	15 July 2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Do not detach this portion	tal number of pages including attachments and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	
	R 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper is being tr ark Office on 15 JULY 2010.	ansmitted by facsimile to the



## PATENT REEL: 024694 FRAME: 0569

Jul. 15. 2010 4:14PM HSML, PC

No. 0639 P. 2/2----

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Daihen Corporation

2-1-11, Tagawa, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-8512 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention (or design) relating to

LIFTING LINK MECHANISM OF ARTICLE TRANSFERRING ROBOT

as set forth-in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurrently herewith

[ ] executed on \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_filed\_\_\_ [ ] Serial No.\_\_\_\_

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention (or design), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSGINEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention (or design) or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention (or design), to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention (or design).

Kunio Lukuma Date May 20, 2010

Name: Kunio Fukuma

Daisuke Griefe Date May 20, 2010

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_

Name: Daisuke Sado

Hideki Matsuo Date May 20, 2010

\_Date\_

Name: Hideki Matsuo

\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_ Name:

Name:

Name:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by **RATENT** of this RECORDED: 07/15/2010 tv is proved by a certificate fREEL 024694 FRAME 0570